30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

Pro forma
historical

FY2012 EBITDA

Increase in fixed overheads

Decrease in
EBITDA

Pro forma
historical

FY2013 EBITDA

Increase in
EBITDA

Increase in
EBITDA

Decrease in
EBITDA

Pro forma
historical

FY2014 EBITDA

Increase in
EBITDA

Decrease in
EBITDA

Pro forma
forecast

FY2015 EBITDA

Pr
o

fo
rm

a
ED

IT
DA

 $
’0

00

Increase in variable overheads

Increase in enrolments
(volume)

Total EBITDA

Increase in average revenue
realised per enrolment

A detailed discussion of the component contributors to Pro Forma EBITDA for FY2012, FY2013, FY2014 and FY2015 are set out in sections
5.10.4, 5.10.5 and 5.11.2.

83

Section 5

5.4 Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet

Table 5 below sets out the Pro forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2014 including the statutory historical balance sheet of
Australian Careers Network Limited as at 30 June 2014 and details of pro forma adjustments which have been made:

Table 5: Pro forma Historical Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2014

As at 30 June 2014

ACN Audited
$’000

Impact of the
acq’s &

subsequent
events2, 4

$’000

Impact of
the Offer3

$’000
Pro forma

$’000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 1,514 13,052 14,567

Trade and other receivables  – 2,646 – 2,646

Other current assets  – 5,767 – 5,767

Total current assets 1 9,927 13,052 22,980

Non current assets

Intergroup loans 4,917 (4,917) – –

Plant and equipment – 3,558 – 3,558

Deferred tax assets 229 553 584 1,366

Other assets – 83 – 83

Intangible assets – 33,353 – 33,353

Total non current assets 5,146 32,630 584 38,360

Total assets 5,147 42,557 13,636 61,340

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables – 4,524 – 4,524

Borrowings – 390 – 390

Deferred consideration – 755 – 755

Current tax liabilities – 862 – 862

Employee entitlements – 47 – 47

Total current liabilities – 6,578 – 6,578

Non current liabilities

Borrowings – 758 – 758

Convertible notes 5,790 (5,790) – –

Deferred consideration – 1,010 – 1,010

Deferred tax liabilities 119 5,113 – 5,232

Total non current liabilities 5,909 1,091 – 7,000

Total liabilities 5,909 7,669 – 13,578

Net assets (762) 34,888 13,636 47,762

Equity

Issued capital (1,409) 33,362 14,335 46,288

Reserves 1,089 (1,089) – –

Retained earnings (442) 2,615 (699) 1,474

Total equity (762) 34,888 13,636 47,762

Financial information

84 Australian Careers Network Limited Prospectus

Note 1: The statutory historical balance sheet of Australian Careers Network Limited as at 30 June 2014 has been prepared prior to the Acquisitions and prior to the
Offer and includes costs relating the Offer and associated issue of equity incurred up to 30 June 2014.

Note 2: The following pro forma adjustments have been made to reflect a material transaction after 30 June 2014:

• On 8 July 2014 and 4 September 2014 Australian Careers Network Limited issued 1 million and 16.56 million convertible notes respectively to corner

[…]

reserves (following the convertible note issue referred to above).

The Acquisitions have been treated as business combinations in accordance with AASB 3 Business Combinations. The assets and liabilities of the Acquisitions
(including intangible assets not previously recognised) have been recognised at fair estimated value. The fair value of intangible assets (excluding goodwill) has been
estimated on a provisional basis in accordance with paragraph 45 of AASB 3.

Note 5: Prior to 30 June 2014, 1.5 million options in ACN were agreed to be issued in relation pre IPO capital raisings. The options have an exercise price of $4.20 and
expiry date of 17 October 2017 and are assumed not to be exercised in the pro forma balance sheet.

Note 6: Upon listing on the ASX, Australian Careers Network Group will have 83.7 million shares on issue.

5.5 Indebtedness and capitalisation

Table 6 sets out the indebtedness and capitalisation of Australian Careers Network Limited as at 30 June 2014 and Australian Careers
Network Group following completion of the Offer:

Table 6: Net indebtedness and equity pre and post Offer

Audited statutory (before
completion of the Offer)

Pro forma (following
completion of the Offer)

Cash and cash equivalents (1) (14,567)

Borrowings – 1,148

Convertible notes 5,790 –

Deferred consideration – 1,765

Total indebtedness 5,789 (11,654)

Contributed equity (1,409) 46,288

Reserves 1,089 –

Retained earnings (442) 1,474

Total capitalisation (762) 47,762

Total Indebtedness and total capitalisation 5,027 36,108

Note 1: Present value of the deferred consideration payable by Australian Careers Network Group in relation to the Acquisitions.

Note 2: Contributed equity includes costs relating to the Acquisitions, previous capital raisings and Offer of which $0.7 million has been offset against equity raised.

85

Section 5

5.6 Description of debt facilities

At the date of this Prospectus Australian Careers Network Group do not have any other external debt facilities with the exception of
finance and operating leases. Australian Careers Network Group intends to enter into discussions with lenders to secure appropriate

[…]

The expenses connected with the Offer which are payable by ACN are estimated to be approximately $1,948,000. These expenses
comprise advisory, legal, accounting, tax, listing and administrative fees, Prospectus design and printing, marketing, Share Registry and
other expenses.

8.7 Effect of the Offer on the future of ACN

The Directors are of the opinion that, following completion of the Offer, ACN will have enough working capital to carry out its
stated objectives.

118 Australian Careers Network Limited Prospectus

Details of the Offer

8.8 Capital structure

At the date of the Prospectus, the capital structure of ACN is as follows:

Shareholder Number of Shares % shareholding

IBT Holdings Pty Limited as trustee for the IBT Holdings
Family Trust (Ivan Robert Brown)

24,944,445 33.31

Prakash Charan 24,944,445 33.31

Peter Cage 111,110 0.15

Pre-IPO Shareholders 24,895,833 33.24

Total 74,895,833 100

* Includes seed investors who subscribed for convertible notes in ACN which were converted into Shares prior to the lodgment of this Prospectus and on
completion of the acquisition by ACN of each of CTI, CLI Training, CTT, CEI and CIG. (Refer to Section 2.1)

Pro Forma Capital Structure of ACN on a fully diluted basis:

Shares
Subscription

Number %

Non-vendored shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus 51,719,362* 61.78

Shares to be transferred from IBT Holdings Pty Limited as trustee for the IBT
Holdings Family Trust under this Prospectus

1,676,471 2.00

Shares to be transferred from Prakash Charan under this Prospectus 21,500,000 25.68

Shares to be issued under this Prospectus 8,823,529 10.54

Total Issued Shares on completion of the Offer 83,719,362 100

*  Excludes 1,676,471 Shares to be transferred from IBT Holdings Pty Limited as trustee for the IBT Holdings Family Trust (a company controlled by Ivan Robert
Brown) and 21,500,000 Shares to be transferred by Prakash Charan under this Prospectus.

 Includes 29,412 Shares to be issued to Craig Chapman in accordance with the terms of his appointment as a Non-executive Director. Refer to Section 7.1.

There are 1.5 million Options on issue. The Options have an exercise price of $4.20 per Option and expire in October 2017.

Investors should note that the Underwriter may elect to apply for Shares under the Offer.